EC233 - CW40(S)EC engcon’
COVERSHEET

Planned document changes: Document changes: Rey

Breifly: Date: Change: after change:

No planned changes. 2023-03-21  New plug with washer for connection block. B
2020-11-25  Part no for hoses added. A

2019-06-13 New instruction. -

175



Drawing No: 1053799 /B EC233 - CW4O(S)EC

®

engcon

10, 11,12,13

POS DESCRIPTION PART [QTY|COMMENTS

1 |See p.3 connection block config.

2 |Assy. between frame and hitch See "Break support”

10 |Quick Hitch CW4OSEC 10° (Narrow) (1050247 1

11 |Quick Hitch CW4OEC 10° 1043848 1

12 |Quick Hitch CWL4OEC 13° 1052297 | 1

13 |Quick Hitch CW40EC 0° 1048895 1

14 |Grease the ring

15 |0-ring 110924 | 1

16 |Feather Key 650103 | 5

17 |MC6S M20x170 12.9 6000101 | 20 |Torque: 649Nm

18 |Torque tighten quick hitch to

rotator frame, six holes. Rofate
to access the remaining holes

19 |Pipe plug M36x2 Din 908 Sv,krom |650408 | 6 [Part of rotator frame assembly
20 |0-ring 6,07x1,78 #12422 | 2 |Part of rotator frame assembly
21 |0-ring 15,6x1,78 710912 1 [Part of rotator frame assembly
22 [0-ring 12,42x1,78 710973 L |Part of rotator frame assembly
23 |Connection block ECHF 1028391 | 1 [Part of rotator frame assembly
24 |Washer NL 10mm 611041 2 |Part of roftator frame assembly
25 [MC6S M10x50 12.9 610457 | 1 [Part of rotator frame assembly
29 |0-ring 20,35x1,78 70 shore #1097 | &

30 [Shim block 16mm ECHF 1032834 | 1 |For EC 10°

31 |Shim block 5mm ECHF 1035711 | 1 |For SEC 10°, EC 13°, EC 0°

32 |[Extra block 3/4" ECHF 1031934 | 1

33 [MC6S M5x7#5 12.9 610499 | 2

34 |MC6S M10x100 12.9 610466 | 1

35 |Plug 70125-12 (3/4") 11532 2

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. <> represents hose.

2/5



Drawing No: 1053799 /B

EC233 - CWAO(S)EC

®

engcon

POS DESCRIPTION PART |QTY|COMMENTS
3 |Washer GBRO6 3/8 710703 | 2

4 |Plug Din 908 3/8" 7001657 | 2

5 |Plug 70125-06 (3/8") 11504 | 2

6 |Washer GBRO4 1/4 710702 | 8

7 |Plug 153-04 (1/4") 11505 | &4

8 |Adapter 138-04-29 (1/4") 710135 | 4

9 |Plug 70125-08 (1/2") 711500 1

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. &> represents hose.

3/5



Drawing No: 1053799 /B

EC233 - CWAO(S)EC

®

engcon

POS DESCRIPTION PART |QTY|COMMENTS
6 |Washer GBRO4 1/4 710702 | 8
8 |Adapter 138-04-29 (1/4") 10135 | &4
26 [Washer GBR12 3/4 110706 | &4
27 |Adapter 136-12-12 (3/4") 110126 2
28 |Adapter 407-12-12 90° (3/4") 7000010 | 2
36 |Hose Lock 740103 | 2
37 |[Hose Extra - SEC 10°, EC 10° 7001431 2
38 [Hose Extra - EC 13°, EC 0° 7001438 | 2
6 8 36 8 6 39 |Quick coupling 3/4" 790193 | 2
J\ 40 |Dust protection 3/4" 790195 | 2
r L r
Lock: %’d{%ﬂ = d{%lﬁ‘é
Close
6 8 36 8 6
. r 0 J\ r
Lock: %’\_K%LU S LI{ Iﬁ_k
Open
37,38
26 21 28 26 3+9 40
T‘(__ r /:\_V_\L?f'_z-\\
Extra: [t I} ]I |l}é%0 H G
Standard LA W SR A

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d

See instruction,
Standard components

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. <> represents hose.

Photos on page 5. L /5



EC233 - CWAO(S)EC

Drawing No: 1053799 /B
- DESCRIPTION PART COMMENTS

SEC 10° (Narrow) 740103 | 2 |
— - = ; Hose Extra - SEC 10°, EC 10° 7001431 _
: ' ' | 38 [Hose Extra - EC 13°, EC 0° roo3sj 2| 0000000000000

Aiquasse jo JapJo u! S0d

4 AR TR

—k.

-4
4
2

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. &> represents hose.




